

\200
SLP(C)... 4021 OF 2001

ITEM No.7

Court No. 9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 4021/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2000 in RFA 717/87
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. KARNATAKA PATRIKA (P) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SYNDICATE BANK & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A.No.1 - Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 11/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr.VR Reddy,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) M/s PH Parekh,Rohit Alex,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

Delay is condoned.

Leave is granted. Printing is dispensed with;
appeal shall be heard on the S.L.P. paper-book.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.
Mr.PH Parekh, learned counsel for the respondent takes
notice and seeks four weeks' time for filing counter
affidavit. Time is granted.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master