

C.A.No. 4189 OF 2001
ITEM No.2

Court No. 6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4189/2001

M/S. KARNATAKA PATRIKA (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SYNDICATE BANK & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date : 27/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Mr.Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is allowed to effect service on the unserved respondents and to comply with the office report. In default the civil appeal against the unserved respondents will stand dismissed without further reference to Court.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4189 OF 2001

M/s Karnataka Patrika (P) Ltd.

...Appellant

vs.

Syndicate Bank & Ors.

...Respondents

O R D E R

Three weeks' time is allowed to effect service on the unserved respondents and to comply with the office report. In default the civil appeal against the unserved respondents will stand dismissed without further reference to Court.

.....J.

RUMA PAL)

.....J.

(P.VENKATARAMA REDDI)

New Delhi,

Dated : 27.10.2003