

1

C.A.No. 4189 OF 2001  
ITEM No.37

Court No. 7

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4189/2001

M/S. KARNATAKA PATRIKA (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SYNDICATE BANK & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Mr.Nikhil Nayyer,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The applellant seeks stay of execution of a monetary claim against it under the decision impugned before us. We can consider granting such stay provided the appellant is willing to deposit a reasonable amount in cash with the Registry of this Court.

The matter is adjourned by three weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER