

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4189 OF 2001

M/S. KARNATAKA PATRIKA (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SYNDICATE BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for renewal of F.D.R.)

Date: 13/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The amount of F.D.R. in question be reinvested for a  
further period of one year from the date of maturity.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar