

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4189 OF 2001

M/S. KARNATAKA PATRIKA (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SYNDICATE BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 233 of 2003

Date: 10/03/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter is stated to be listed on 11.3.2008 at Item
no.104 in Court No.10. Learned counsel for the appellant
submits, on instruction, that respondent no.4 has died and seeks
time to file application for substitution. Let the matter stands
adjourned for four weeks to bring on record LRs. of deceased
respondent no.4.

(A.D.Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master