

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4189 OF 2001

M/S. KARNATAKA PATRIKA (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SYNDICATE BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 233 of 2003

Date: 08/04/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.Sudeer, Adv.

Mr.S.Balaji, Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr.Ashoka K.Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits, on instruction, that some of the respondents have long died and, therefore, he needs some time to file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the said respondents. The matters are adjourned by four weeks.

In compliance with our earlier Order, an amount of Rs.2,91,800/- is lying in the FDR which is going to be matured on 30.04.2008. The Registry is directed to invest the same in Fixed Deposit in a nationalised bank for a further period of six months.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master