

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 4 1 8 9 O F 2 0 0 1

M / S . K A R N A T A K A P A T R I K A (P) L T D .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S Y N D I C A T E B A N K & O R S .

Respondent(s)

W I T H C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 2 3 3 o f 2 0 0 3

Date: 3 1 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A F T A B A L A M

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Rajupur a, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.

Ms. S. Sunita, Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivas a n, Adv.

Mr. Ashoka Ku m a r Thak ur, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Some time is granted to explore the possibility
of settlement.

List for further hearing and orders on 6 th August, 2 0 0 8 .

(A.D. Shar m a)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master