

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
I.A.No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4189 OF 2001

M/S. KARNATAKA PATRIKA (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SYNDICATE BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Srinivasan ,Adv

Mr. S. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. M. Bora,Adv.

Mr. V. Sudeer,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Registry is directed to remit the amount with accrued interest by a demand draft or pay order to the respondent Syndicate Bank. The payment should be made before 15.11.2008 without fail in view of the Hon'ble Court's order dated 19.8.2008. Pay order be handed over to the learned advocate for the respondents against a proper acknowledgment.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar